

Correction of error in press release regarding convening notice to the AGM

Due to a typing error, the press release regarding the convening notice to the annual general meeting that was made public on 23 March 2015 stated that the company's annual general meeting will take place on Tuesday 27 April 2015. The correct day for the annual general meeting is Monday 27 April 2015, as stated in the formal convening notice which is today on 25 March 2015 announced in the Official Swedish Gazette (Sw. Post- och Inrikes Tidningar).

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT

Håkan Persson, CEO, Precise Biometrics AB

Telephone; +46 46 31 11 05 or +46 734 35 11 05, E-mail; hakan.persson@precisebiometrics.com

Precise Biometrics is a market-leading provider of solutions for fingerprint recognition to prove people's identities. With top-of-the-line expertise in fingerprint verification, Precise Biometrics offers fast, accurate and secure authentication of a person.

The technology adds value to ID, enterprise and bank cards as well as access to mobile solutions, computers and networks. Precise Biometrics serves business and government organizations throughout the world and its technology is licensed to close to 160 million users.